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RESOLUTION NO. R- 3847 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND 
ADOPTING THE 1994-1999 SIX YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 
FOR THE CITY OF KIRKLAND. 

WHEREAS, the City Manager together with the department heads for the City of 
Kirkland have prepared and recommended to the City Council a Six Year Capital 
Improvement Program for the years 1994-1999; and 

WHEREAS, said Six Year Capital Improvement Program has been reviewed by the 
City Council including the holding of a public hearing on said Capital Improvement 
Program on August 17, 1993. 

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as 
follows: 

Section 1. The Kirkland City Council hereby adopts and approves the 1994-1999 
Six Year Capital Improvement Program including capital improvement projects totaling 
$34,487,433 dollars, all as attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein. 

Section 2. Actual appropriation of funds to carry out each scheduled year’s capital 
improvements shall be made as a part of the annual City Budget for such year. 

Section 3. The Six Year Capital Improvement Program hereby adopted shall be 
reviewed and updated annually to provide an ongoing Six Year Capital Improvement 
Program. 

PASSED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting 
this 2nd day of November, 1993. 
"’ 

SIGNED in authentication thereof this 2nd day of November , 
1993. 

9 Mayor 

ATTEST:





1994-99 Capital lmprovement Program 
Proposed Street Projects 

Funded . P . ro - ie - c - . t - s 

Pngect 
Number P@ect 7 i - i 1991 1995% 1- 

Annual Street Oveday 
N. Rose Hill ParklFue Station ROW Improve 
Roadway Improve - 116th Ave NEWridle Trek 
Roadway Improvement - NE 124th Wotem Lk 
Street Sweeper Replacement (S02) 
Street Sweeper Replacement (S03) 

- Bike Lanes 116th Ave NE 
- Roadway Extension 11lth Ave NE 

Total Funded Street Projects 1.490.000 2.594.000 1,464.000 

1997 1998 1999 1 I 
Sbr Year Current 
Tatal Revenue 

I I 

Funding So- 

Resew8 Debt 
Ektemel 
S- 

I I 
800.000 1.150.000 1,611,000 1 9.089.000( 6,994,000 855.000 0 1,240,OOO 

Unfunded Projects 
Prq-ect 

Number Pwect r i 

ST 0028 Roadway Improvement - 132nd Ave NE 
ST OWO Roadway Improvement - Juanita D I M 
ST 0031 Roadway Improvement - Skter Ave NE 
ST0050 -8ikeLanes 

Total Unfunded Street Pmjeds 

1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 
Six Year 
Tatal 

105,000 1,342,000 

100,000 100,000 

205.000 1,442,000 

100,000 

100,000 

soO,000 752.000 5,116,000 

144,000 1,840,000 

100.000 100.000 100.000 

I 
744.000 2,692,000 5,216,0001 10.399.000





City of a d 
1994-99 Capital Improvement Program 
Proposed Traffic Signal Projects 

Funded Projects 

Prdect 

Number Prqrqec ~ t i 1994 1995 i f 9 9 6 1997 1998 1999 
Sixrear 
Todal 

Cmnt 
Revenue 

Funding Source 

Resene Debt 

1 Total Funded Traffic Siqnal Pmjects 0 

Unfunded Proiects 
~ro~ect 
Number Prqrqec T t itle 1994 

- TR 0004 Signalition KbkhndAveBrd St 
- TR OM2 Signal KbklandAw/6th St 

TR 0044 Signal Recon&lnterconnect - W n d Av- St 
TFI 0047 Signalization - 98th Ave NE/NE 120th PI 
TFI 0048 NE 116th Stj124th Ave NE Signal Improvements 
TR 0050 Signal - l22nd Ave NE 

I Total Urdunded Traffic Signal Projects 0 

00 

1995 

155,000 

1996 

157,000 

1!5!5,000 157,000 

0 0 0 1 0 1 

1997 1998 1999 
six rear 
Total 

193.000 

146.000 
155,000 
140,000 

I 

0 339,000 295,000 ( 946 

0 0 

External 
Source0 

0



I 

1 
1994-99 Capital Improvement Program 
Proposed Sewer Projects 

1 Funded Projects 

Funding Source . . 

Pw-ect 
Number 

I 
Project r i e 1994 1995 < 1956 1997 1998 

Six Year Cunent 
1I 1999 Total R m n u e Reserve 
II 

Debt 
Exdernal 
Source 

SS 0017 Sewer Lift Station Emergency P m r 
- SS 0028 Sewer Line Replacement Lk Street 

SS 0042 Lat Station Repkernant - Waver)/ Park 
- SS 0044 Lat Station RepForceMain Reroute Lk Ave W 

SS 0045 Sever Line Replacement - Central Wy (West) 

-- 
SS 0047 Lift Station Imprwe/Force Main Reroute Juan’h 
SS 0051 Sewer Line Rephcement 6th St S 

725,000 
73,000 

m,m 

m,000 

220,000 

455,000 

I Total Funded Sewer Projects 

Unfunded Projects 

725,000 250.000 273,000 420,000 455,000 
I I 
0 1 2,123.000 1 1,398,000 0 725,000 0 

ProJect 
Number Pr-t Title 7LJxJ Six Year 

Sewer Line Replacement - Wave* Vry 

Sewer Line Replacement - Lake Front 
Sewer Line Reptacement - Lk Wa Bhrd 
Lat Station Improvements - Lake Plaza 
Sewer Line Reptacement - Market Street 
Sewer Line Replacement - 7th St W 
Sewer Line Replacement - Lk Ave W 
Sewer Line Replacement - NE 80th St 
Sewer Line Replacement - 108th Ave NE 

Total Unfunded Sewer Projects 
I 

1.288.000 750,000 982,000 762.000 1,926,000 1,791,0001 7,499,000





City of irkl lam 
1994-99 Capital Improvement Pro - gram 

Proposed parks ~roiects 

Funded Projects 

Project 

Number Project Title 1994 1995 

Waterfront Parks Shoreline Restoration 

Peter Kirk Pool Bathhouse 

K i n i s Park TrailIDrainage Development 

North Rose Hill Neighborhood Park Development 

Cemetery Master Plan Development 

Mark Twain Park Improvements 

Senior Center Van Replacement 

Everest Park Land Acquisition 

South Rose Hill Park Development 

Automated Irrigation System 

Pavilion Replacement 

Marina Park Restroom Replacement 

Total Funded Park Projects 
- 

1,868,545 387,260 

1996 
’. 

358,240 

1997 

-- 

1998 1999 

67,500 55,500 

.- 

Six Year Current 

Total Revenue 

Funding&grc_e 

Reserve Debt 

Jnfunded Projects 
Project 

Number Project Title 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 Total 

PK 0043 Forbes Valley Trail Development 

PK 0049 Open SpacelPk Land Acquisition Opport Fund 

PK 0056 Forbes Lake Park Development 

PK 0057 North Rose Hill Pk Land Acquisition 

PK 0058 Waverty Site Development 

PK 0059 Community Center Addition 

200,000 

1,100,000 

912,000 

750,000 

1,475,000 

1,166,000 

1,100,000 

200.000 

912,000 

750,000 

1,475,000 

1,166,000 

Total Unfunded Park Projects 
I 

200,000 0 0 0 0 5,403,000 1 5,603,000 

Sources



1994-99 Capital Improvement Program 

Proposed Public Safety Projects 

Funded Projects 

P@ect 

Number Wect T i i 

PS 0001 N. Rose HiIl Fm Station 
PS 0013 RadioCommunication System 
PS 0015 Aid Vehicle Replacement (F301) 
PS 0017 Aid Vehicle Reptacement (F306) 
PS 0018 Aid Vehicle Rephcement (F307) 

PS 0021 Market St Fm Station 
PS 0025 City F a c i I i i Emergency Power 
PS 0027 Foe Truck Replacement 
PS 0030 Aid Vehicle Replacement (F308) 

PS 0031 Aid Vehicle Replacement (F302) 

Total Funded Public Safety Projects 

Unfunded Projects 
Prqrqect 

Number Prq-ect T i e 

PS 0022 Ladder Truck 
PS 0024 FmlPolice Rescue Boat 

Total Unfunded Public Safety Projects 

1994 1995 i 1996 1997 1993 1M 

Six Year 

Total 

Funding Sourre 

Current 

Rerrenue R e s e m Debt 
External 
Sources 

2.400.178 622.000 542.710 
I I 

0 -75,000 75,oool 3,714,888 1 169.000 590.000 2.955.888 

1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 

Six Year 
1999 Totel 

I 

I 

0 125,000 0 0 500,000 01 625.000 

0



1 994- 99 Capital Improvement Program 

Proposed General Govemment Projects 

Funded Projects 

ProJect 

Number Prqqeet Title 

GG OOOS City HaU Addition 
GG 0006 lrdorrnationProcessing Hardware/Software 
GG 0010 BackhoeReplacement m 5 ) 
GG 0011 BackhoeReplacement m 6 ) 
GG 0013 Backhoe Replacement m 3 ) 
GG 0014 Library Parking Structure 

Total Funded General Government Projects 

Unfunded Projects 
pny-ect 

Number Prq(kct r i 

GG 0006 InformationProcessing(Imaging Project) 

Total Unfunded General Government Projeds 

1994 1 9 9 5 ~ 19S6 1997 1998 1999 

SixYaar 
Totiif 

Funding Sou- 
Cmnt 
Rewnue Reserve Debt 

Edema1 
Sources 

5,0@x000 
178,100 503,700 428,100 456.600 233,600 200 

5,764,000 

10.942.100 

53.600 

610,900 428,100 

54.900 

I I 
511,500 299,600 200,5001 12.926,500~2.000.400 962.100 9,964,000 0 

1994 

0 

1995 

I5,OOO 

15,000 

1996 

0 

1997 

0 

1998 

200.OOO 

200,000 

Six Year 
1999 Total 

I 

300,000 515,000 
0 

0 
300,000 515,000


